KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

A. A. * 2

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

WELL HISTORY - DESCRI	PTION OF WELL & LEASE ORIGINAL				
Operator: License # 3293 LUNFIDEN IAL	API No. 15 - 065229310000				
Name: Russell Oil, Inc.	County: Graham				
Address: PO Box 1469	NE NW SE SW Sec. 20 Twp. 8 S. R. 22 East West				
City/State/Zip: Plainfield, IL 60544	1250 feet from S/ N (circle one) Line of Section				
Purchaser: NCRA RECEIVED	1920 feet from E / (W)(circle one) Line of Section				
Operator Contact Person: LeRoy Holt II	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: (815) 609-7000 NOV 1 0 2003	(circle one) NE SE NW SW				
Objete Delling On the	Ouint C				
Contractor: Name: Shields Drilling Co., Inc. License: 5184 KCC WICHITA	Field Name: Highland				
Wellsite Geologist: Todd Morgenstern	Producing Formation: Lansing-Kansas City				
Decignate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2160' Kelly Bushing: 2165'				
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3698' Plug Back Total Depth: 3667'				
OilSWDSIOWTemp. A\$\d0 V 0 7 20	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atFeet				
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes ☐ No				
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., CathodiCaeNFIDENT	Al-yes, show depth set Feet				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1812				
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 225 sx cmt.				
Well Name:	ACTI WHAN 4-9-07				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 1700 ppm Fluid volume 800 bbls				
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_evaporation				
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
Dual Completion Docket No					
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:				
9/02/2003 9/10/2003 10/06/2003	Lease Name: License No.:				
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West				
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:				
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.				
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements				
Signature: Chandisher Oblig	KCC Office Use ONLY				
Title: President Date: 11-7-2003	Letter of Confidentiality Attached				
17th None	If Denied, Yes Date:				
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of	, Wireline Log Received				
20 <u>03</u> .	Wireline Log Received				
Notary Public: Face L. Storie	UIC Distribution				
Date Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL					
PATTIL IAME					
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10-02-06					

CONFIDENTIAL

Side Two

ORIGINAL

Operator Name: Rus	sell Oil, Inc.		Lease Nam	ne: Quint C	·········	_ Well #: 2			
Sec. 20 Twp. 8		East West	County: Gr	raham					
ested, time tool oper emperature, fluid rec	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base of formations pog gand shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a inal geological well site i	whether shut-in long with final c	pressure reached s	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom hole		
Orill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes No	[✓ Log Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample		
Samples Sent to Geo	•	Yes No	N	lame		Тор	Datum		
Cores Taken	ological Cartoy	☐ Yes ✓ No	A	nhydrite		1760'	+405		
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes No	Т	opeka	CC	3160'	-995		
List All E. Logs Run:			Н	leebner NOV (7 2003	3376'	-1211		
Dual Compensated Porosity, Dual Induction,			L	LKC 3412'					
•	•	nsated Sonic Log	1	skc CONFI	DENTIAL	3626'	-1461'		
				New Used	ion, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives		
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	20#	218'	60/40 poz	150	3% gel 2% cc		
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	15.5#	3687'	ASC	125			
		ADDITIONAL	. CEMENTING /	SQUEEZE RECORD			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	Used Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD	0'-1812'	60/40 poz	275	6% gel, 1/4	6% gel, 1/4# flocele per sx.				
Plug Off Zone				Channeled to	Channeled to 3490' behind pipe re: tracer survey				
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated					Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth				
4 3602' to 3604'				500 gal. 15%	500 gal. 15% Mud Acid, 3000 gal. 15% NE				
4 reperf after squeeze job 3600-3604' and treatment				t 1000 gal. 15	1000 gal. 15% mud acid, 2500 gal. NE/CRA				
communicated to perfs 3562-68'. 2nd tracer shows									
no treatment into that zone on either acid job.									
TUBING RECORD 2	Size 3/8"	Set At 3660'	Packer At	Liner Run	Yes 🔽 No	,			
Date of First, Resumer 10-9-2003	d Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Producing Me		owing Pumpir	ng 🔲 Gas Li	ft Oth	er (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 5	Bbls. Gas	Mcf 1			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity 38		
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (Production Inter	val				
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf. [Dually Comp.	Commingled		War African Continues and Cont		

ALLIEF CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX3NFILENTIAL SERVICE POIN

SERVICE POIN

¹QRIGINAL

TOTAL TOUR DANCE C	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE 10/3/03 SEC. TWP. RANGE CA	2:220 m
LEASE Quin WELL # C#1 LOCATION 11:	11 City 15 15 Graham KS
DORNEW (Circle one)	S 1/2 F 1/ Tu
Check one)	1604.4.2
CONTRACTOR EXPLESS	OWNER NOV 0 7 200:
TYPE OF JOB PORT COLLAR	CVI CTIVE
HOLE SIZE T.D.	AMOUNT ORDERED 350 40 GONFIDENTIA
CASING SIZE 5 2 DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 330 - 140 GOODS IDENTIFY
TUBING SIZE 2 DEPTH	115ED 2255x
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL V-C DEPTH 1812	,
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON 135 @ 715 96525.
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX 95 @ 342 = 342 =
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL 12 @ 10° 120°
PERFS.	CHLORIDE@
DISPLACEMENT	FloseAl 56# @ 100 780
EQUIPMENT	@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER +	@
# 362 HELPER Shane	HANDLING 350 @ 115 40250
BULK TRUCK	MILEAGE 54/SV MILE JOSO =
# 360 DRIVER Scott	
BULK TRUCK	TOTAL 295815
# DRIVER	,
REMARKS:	SERVICE
Dr. 0 1812 Press to 1,00	20 [#]
enero ters. Brolle circ.	DEPTH OF JOD
Mixed 22531 Displaced 6861.	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 6305
Closed lead Press to LOCODSI	
Closed took Pixes to hours.	EXTRA FOOTAGE@
Ran 5,75 Reversed out	MILEAGE @ 356 216 @
Ran 5 15 Reversed out	MILEAGE @ 356 216 6 PLUG @
Cement Circulated!	MILEAGE @ 356 216 6 PLUG @
Ran 5 15 Reversed out	MILEAGE @ 356 216 6 PLUG @
Ran 5 75 Reversed out	MILEAGE @ 35 216 © PLUG @
Cement Circulated!	MILEAGE @ 356 216 6 PLUG @
Ran 5 15 Reversed out	MILEAGE 6 @ 35\$ 216 ° PLUG
Cement Circulated!	MILEAGE @ 35 216 © PLUG @
CHARGE TO: Russell Oil STREET	MILEAGE 6 @ 35\$ 216 ° PLUG
CHARGE TO: Russell Oil	MILEAGE @ 356 216 CEPLUG @ COMPANY TOTAL SALO CEFEE FLOAT EQUIPMENT @ COMPANY CEFEE CO
CHARGE TO: Russell Oil STREET	MILEAGE
CHARGE TO: Russell Oil STREET	MILEAGE @
CHARGE TO: Russell Oil STREET	MILEAGE
CHARGE TO: STATE ZIP	MILEAGE @
CHARGE TO: Russell Oil STREET	MILEAGE @
CHARGE TO: STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	MILEAGE
CHARGE TO: STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	MILEAGE @
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY STATE To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	MILEAGE @
CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: STREET CITY STATE To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand/the "TERMS AND	### MILEAGE
CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: STREET CITY STATE TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	### MILEAGE @
CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: STREET CITY STATE TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand/the "TERMS AND	### MILEAGE
CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: STREET CITY STATE TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand/the "TERMS AND	### MILEAGE @
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY STATE To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand/the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	### MILEAGE @
CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: STREET CITY STATE TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand/the "TERMS AND	### MILEAGE @

KCC WICHITA

CEMENTING CO., INC. Federal Tax I.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** SERVICE POINTORIGINAL

DATE 9-27-03	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CAL	LED OUT 6.00<i>Arn</i>	ON LOCA		JOB START	JOB FINISH	_ !
LEASE QUIL 7	WELL #	٠.,	LOGUETYON III O.		= *	15 12	**************************************	8:158m	11'.30A STATE VANSAS	200
The Parties	WELL#		LOCATIONHINC;	1y_	15 1E	12	E 44		MANSAS	- KCC
OLD OR NEW (Cir	rcie one)									
CONTRACTOR	EXPRES	s We	11 Service	(OWNER				V	OV 0 7 2003
TYPE OF JOB P					2.1111211			***************************************		_
HOLE SIZE		'T.D		_ (CEMENT		0	_	CO	NFIDENTIA
	5 V2 "	DE	PTH	_ A	AMOUNT O	RDERED	<u> 200 </u>	SK COK	nn	_
TUBING SIZE A	<u>, ''</u>		PTH			<u>,</u>	1# F18	SGAL	Per SK	
DRILL PIPE			PTH THE			. (- !
TOOL Keinla	RDT UI				70101011	24.5		@ 745	143000	
MEAS. LINE			NIMUM DE JOINT		COMMON_ POZMIX	590			1430-	<u>-</u>
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	5110	JE JOIN1	_	GEL			@ @	***************************************	
	62-68		3602-04	-	CHLORIDE			@ 		-
DISPLACEMENT	- U-3				Floser	50**		@ <u></u>	7000	-
	EOUI	PMENT			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			@		-
				_			(@		-
PUMP TRUCK C	CEMENTE	R Gie		_			(@		_
	HELPER	7	V	-			(@		-
BULK TRUCK					IANDLING			@ <u> </u>	_230°°	_
	DRIVER	Rueus	•	N	IILEAGE	5	4/51	Wile	P00000	_
BULK TRUCK				-		Am.	• `	•	~	
<u>#</u>	DRIVER		4	_				TOTAL	_2330 @	<u>-</u>
					,					
	REM	ARKS:				SI	ERVICE	7.		
KC PERF @			/3602-04				DICTICE.	•		
			CO BRUKSIDE	Г	EPTH OF JO)B				
To 500 # (HeLD)	Tope I	- NITE CT	ion Rate of 48	ρm P	UMP TRUC	K CHARGE	***************************************		63000	•
@500#. M	lixeD .	200 SK	Cement STAgge	D E	XTRA FOO	TAGE	(0	a)		•
+Squeezen To	1500	# P	who SJO	_ M	IILEAGE	60	(g 3 52	21000	
d Shut	IN	@ 57)8 at	. P.	LUG		@	<u> </u>		•
						***************************************		[®]		
,							@	<u> </u>		
		•		•	•					
\bigcirc		0.	,					TOTAL	84000	
CHARGE TO:	ussell.	U,L								
STREET						FLOAT	EOUIP	MENT		
CITEX	om in			•		1230121	LQUII	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
CITY	STA	re	ZIP				(a			
						/////////////////////////////////////				
					1010000 10 open and and a		@)		
			•				@)		
To Allied Cementin	na Co. In									
You are hereby req			anting aquinment							
and furnish cement								TOTAL		
contractor to do wo										
done to satisfaction				an e	V					
contractor. I have a				17	4X					
CONDITIONS" lis	,			TO	OTAL CHAR	GE		T-11		
AAU			· .	וכו	ISCOLINIT			III DA ID	IN 30 DAYS	
		_		וט	SCOON! -			— IF PAID	JIN 30 DAYS	
DICINATURE	Ly	1/2	-							
SIGNATURE	sery ?	rough	<u> </u>						Spine	
						PR	INTED I	NAME	REC	EIVED

NOV 1 0 2003 KCC WICHITA

CEMENTING C^., INC. Federal Tax 1... SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO JOB START 7:45 ON LOCATION JOB FINISHAM CALLED OUT RANGE U LEASE Quint WELL# C-OCATION OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR **OWNER** TYPE OF JOB Production 3700 CEMENT HOLE SIZE AMOUNT ORDERED 150 sts 150 3681 **CASING SIZE** DEPTH 500 gal WFR-2 **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH **DRILL PIPE** DEPTH DEPTH TOOL MINIMUM COMMON PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **GEL** @ PERFS. **CHLORIDE** DISPLACEMENT ASC 150 UFR.2 500 gg/ @ **EQUIPMENT** PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER 300 HELPER HANDLÎNG BULK TRUCK # 315 5 & Dow SKIMI MILEAGE_ DRIVER **BULK TRUCK** TOTAL 2, 487.50 DRIVER SERVICE REMARKS: DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE **EXTRA FOOTAGE** MILEAGE PLUG TOTAL 1.393 CHARGE TO: __ STREET_ FLOAT EQUIPMENT STATE ZIP. -6vide @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment TOTAI and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAXcontractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TOTAL CHARGE ___ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS SIGNATURE Burton Beery

> NOV 1 0 2003 KCC WICHITA

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	NTING CD., INC. 11122 ORIGINA Oddey
DATE 9-2-03 SEC. TWP. 5 RANGE U	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START PHOB FINISH PM
LEASE Quint WELL# C- LOCATION 4/// OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	City 18-15-146-164 Craham Kan
CONTRACTOR Shields Dels Co	OWNER 5amz NOV 0 7 2003
TYPE OF JOB SUFFACE HOLE SIZE 12'/4 T.D. 221 CASING SIZE 85% DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH	CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 150 5K5 GOONFIDENTIAL 38CC - 28Co 1
TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15 PERFS. DISPLACEMENT 13 - 13R/	COMMON 90 - 5ks @ 8^{35} $75/5^{\circ}$ POZMIX 60 - 5ks @ 3^{80} 228 60 GEL 3 - 5ks @ 10^{60} 30 60 CHLORIDE 5 - 5ks @ 30^{60} 180^{60}
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT	@
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Walt # 300 HELPER Wayne BULK TRUCK # 36/ DRIVER Tecros	@
BULK TRUCK # DRIVER REMARKS:	TOTAL 4,767 of SERVICE
Cement Did Circ	DEPTH OF JOB
	MILEAGE <u>58 miles</u> @ <u>350 2030</u> PLUG <u>898 Surface</u> @ <u>4500</u>
CHARGE TO: Russell Oil, Inc	@
STREET STATE ZIP	FLOAT EQUIPMENT
	@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	TOTAL
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX TOTAL CHARGE DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE Burton Beery	Burton Beery
U	PRINTED NAME RECEIVED
	A 2 Maa

NOV 1 0 2003 KCC WICHITA